LogTag North America

LogTag North America Inc., 10 Millpond Drive, Unit 10, Lafayette, NJ 07848, USA

Manufacturer's Declaration

We, LogTag North America Inc., hereby declare that

- we are the legal manufacturer of the LogTag[®] temperature and humidity recorder and indicator products, accessories and software supplied under the "LogTag" brand; and that
- the following LogTag[®] products comply with RTCA/DO-160G section 21 as category H devices:
 - o SRIC-4
 - USRIC-4, USRIC-8, USRID-16
 - o UTRIX-16, UTRID-16
 - TRIX-8, TREX-8
 - o HAXO-8
 - o UHADO-16
 - o TRID30-7R, TRED30-16R
 - **TIC20**
 - o TICT
 - o SRIL-8, TRIL-8

A Test Report is available on request.

Date:

1 April 2022

Signed:

Simon Shucksmith General Manager LogTag North America, Inc.